TDB301017en/07.2011
VMD422/VMD422H
Three-phase voltage and frequency relays for CHPs, wind, hydroelectric
and photovoltaic power systems in accordance with DIN V VDE V 0126-1-1
2	 TDB301017en/7.2011
Device features
•	 �VMD422 with separate supply voltage
	� VMD422H is supplied by the system

6 7
Accessories
Type designation Art. No.
Mounting clip for screw mounting
(one clip per device) B 9806 0008
Nominal system voltage Un Supply voltage US*
Type Art. No.
3(N)AC AC DC
400/230 V, 40…65 Hz
70…300 V, 15…460 Hz 70…300 V VMD422-D-2 B 7301 0011
Un VMD422H-D-3 B 7301 0012
Device version with screw terminals on request.
*Absolute values of the voltage range
4	 TDB301017en/7.2011
Three-phase voltage and frequency monitor VMD422/VMD422H
Wiring diagram VMD422 Wiring diagram VMD422H
1 1
5
4
5
2
3 2
4 3
1 -	 Connection to the system being monitored
2 -	 Supply voltage US (see ordering information)
3 -	 Alarm relay K1: For < U/> U1/< f/> f/Asy
4 -	 Alarm relay K2: For < U/> U1/> U2/< f/> f/Asy/PHS/ERROR
5 -	 Fuse as line protection.
		�  6 A fuse recommended. If being supplied from an IT system,
both lines have to be protected by a fuse.
1 -	 �Connection to the system being monitored
and to the supply voltage
2 -	 Alarm relay K1: For < U/> U1/< f/> f/Asy
3 -	 Alarm relay K2: For < U/> U1/> U2/< f/> f/Asy/PHS/ERROR
4 -	 Fuse as line protection
		  TDB301017en/07.2011	 5
Three-phase voltage and frequency relay VMD422/VMD422H
Technical data
Insulation coordination acc. to IEC 60664-1/IEC 60664-3
Rated insulation voltage� 400 V
Rated impulse voltage/pollution degree � 4 kV/III
Protective separation (reinforced insulation) between
� (A1, A2) - (N, L1, L2, L3) - (11, 12, 14) - (21, 22, 24)
Voltage test according to IEC 61010-1:
VMD422 and VMD422H:
(N, L1, L2, L3) - (A1, A2), (11, 12, 14) �  3.32 kV
(N, L1, L2, L3) - (21, 22, 24) �  2.21 kV